avenlur
Walnut by Avenlur

Need Help?

CALL US AT 888.697.3931 / M-F 9AM - 5PM PT (12PM - -8PM ET)
OR EMAIL US AT INFO@AVENLUR.COM




| A WARNING.

Adult assembly required.

A\ WARNING |

Maximum user weight: 220 |bs (100kg) per child.

A WARNING

/A CHOKING HAZARD:

Adult assembly required. Keep small assembly parts out of reach of children.

A\ Use under adult supervision.

OBSERVE ALL STATEMENTS AND WARNINGS TO REDUCE THE LIKELIHOOD OF SERIOUS OR FATAL INJURY.

SAVE THIS SHEET FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. An adult should always supervise use of this product by children of all ages.

2. Instruct children not to attach items to the playground equipment that are not specifically designed for use with
the equipment (examples: ropes, clothesline, pet leashes, cables and chain, etc) as they may cause a strangulation

hazard or any other hazard.
3. Never allow children to use the equipment in a manner other than intended.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Inspect the product periodically for loose or damaged components. Tighten bolts if need.
2. Check all connections and bolts for tightness at least twice monthly during the usage.
3. Check all coverings and bolts for sharp edges.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Please have an electrical drill available for assembly if possible.
If you have difficulty in installation, please contact us for help and get installation video for reference.

Please Ensure:

1. You are assembling with at least two people to ensure that all sides and parts are leveled.
2. You don't screw the parts in too hard or it will splinter the wood.
3. You follow the directions carefully.

CONTACT US BEFORE ASSEMBLY IF:
- You need assistance with assembly
- You need a replacement part due to a missing part or defective part
Call us at 888-697-3931 M-F 9AM-5PM PT

or email us at info@avenlur.com

001



Assemble steps

94 .5in

31.9in
A: From page 3 to page 9

94.5in

31.9in
C: From page 18 to page 23

002

94.5in

31.9in

B: From page 10 to page 17

These are also Optional
Additional Add-Ons that can
be purchased separately, and
they can be freely combined.
When you purchase multiple
sets of products, you need to
lock the screws L first and

then fix them on the wall.



] ©

@ @ @ & g & 6 6

o £ 2 ° @x5 28.7in
» i b
@x1 23.7in @x1 23.7in @x12 30.4in
IPZ @“ (=] (=] (= (=] — @Bi i@@ = @“‘ (= =] == i
®Gx1 47.2in ®x1 47.2in
e & S ® - & &0 | =0 = & S+ & ® |
@x1 47.2in @x1 47.2in
S - S
@x1 47.2in A0 x1 47.2in
° @i i@ = °
@D x1 47.2in @2x1 47.2in
@ x1 47.2in @dx1 47.2in
@9 x1 47.2in 40 x1 47.2in
: T | | T R R
@D x9 32in @®x6 29.7in 49 x2 29.7in
N {d q
P s g
@0 x2 45.3in @) x1 45.3in



M j ( Ll/ ffo/ %/

&9

x2 169.3in  @2x3 149.6in @Ix2 94.5in @PHx2 78.7in

P&

G9x1 28. 7in

M7+40 M?* M6*120 —
Bx22 x56 ©x36 ®x6 @)(12 Ex12 ©x12

O (o) [P b:ﬁ {—':—-—-\ ]

M4*40 M10*35 MB*80 MEx40  M6x20 4mm W 8mm A

®Bx12 ®x30 @xzo ®x18 @O x6 Wx2 Nx1

13mm 17mm

©x2 ®x1 2



® © ® o) ® ®@ ® © ' b ©
%//“J Oﬁ\; @x5 28.7in
@x1 23.7in @x1 23.7in @x12 30.4in
iBI@de ] =] = Qﬁe @@i i@@ =] @e 0 e =] @Zi
®x1 47.2in ®x1 47.2in
e & s e - &  &o] EC s S e.- o B =
@x1 47.2in @x1 47.2in
- . | |
@D x3 32in @®x2 29.7in
@0 x2 45.3in J ¢ d
q d ¢
@) x1 45.3in
|"“ 2
@0 x1
w !‘L ) ‘ﬁ;mm n “II".I S —
Bx22 .x32 ©x12 ®x2 Ex4a Ex4 Ox4
O w m E &idm-m: _-_;{"'-E; - 13rnm_
Bx4  ®x6 © x3 Wx2  Ox

3



13mm

2O

R |
— 1
r= 1
T D | :
1o | ”@
| ) |
: | @ 2 |
- | H | | D |
o ] “
: _}m ) m @
@ _ |2 |
1 ! ' |
| _ m @H_ !
| - | | .
l
, | i L_ @ 2
ﬂmw _ P |
r—— q3 @ __ | _ -
] _ . _
. ' 8 0 4 | ] ) “ .@ g
) ) ) , i m @W@TA o
] ||| _ |
- 1 L] o | _ | _p O
" | _ _ |
) | M 0 L | _ m _& @ :
1 # @ _ _ _
1 I | h _ | _
1 ] Q A _I _ _
a@ ! i na : — "||||._ﬁ “ ®_ @ n/_
o) ! i _ﬁ__@_ i "
1 . I I _ i @ .....
el 1 i @ 2 | D _ _ _ .rF
. _ M _ | _ b5 | I 1 e 1
D “ - _ e . 9 _ _ ] .
I _ m : _
i i ). 0 Q) ||5 e __ {:“ mw @
@ 2 “ “ | o 0 g I “ 1
. _ o. | _
||||| m m m 3 ; @O ; | .@ “ 0
I | I _S _ _ @.
1 % | “ I | o @ _ _ _.1
_ 9 _ _III_ - _ n : I " Amw _p
" Qu | “ @U 2 " hu _ I “e @
_ T| “ _ F_ )] | “ _& '
I ] | _ _ _ .,
"©a:@“ m “ _ 0 b 0 4 _ “ x
“ “ 1 “ 74 ; @ | _ “
O & 0] _ @.
! I | ik : @ “ _“
1 { _ _ _
[Essics _ _
- _ | ; m @
% " _1||| m 0 9 [
— e
. IS b | | x
1 : *
O “ “ #.m. r
i " ’ ve
] ~S
I a ®
P|1" _ '
: @®m
@ | e !
_ |
— pr—
L] _ )
.e “||||
cﬂn

6 —




s ® | - 1 \ i \ ﬂ @

® and (8) with

(8). Attach the

o

The protruding end of (4) fits with the
screw (B before attaching the other side.

holes of parts (7) and
protruding ends first to

|

|

|

|

|
|
|

b I 32

M7*50

—————\
4dmm L

@g




12

S@

'”"_:--a:q.""'t:"@xZ

228

vojol

WU




ME*80

When you only purchase
frame A , please fix it on the
wall according to page 7.
When you purchase multiple
sets of products, you need to
lock the screws L first and
then fix them on the wall.
Please refer to pages 30 to 34
for assembly.




———————————————————— ® @
m __ pmm [12] @ @
— @ i@==={2 0/, Pg

___________________ 1

The protruding end of the part@&@need to
correspond to the hole of part@when installed.
Fix the side with protruding end first.

T v
\'\

G
-

®) -
N—

Note: The reserved
length of the rope after
knotting should be
more than 1.97in here.

i)
-

5







= - ] I ]
© | K=

@x1 47.2in 40 x1 47.2in

@D x1 47.2in @x1 47.2in

[ |

@D x3 32in @8 x2 29.7in

B =
E—

@9 x1 31.6in @5x1 31.6in @7 x10

.x8 ©x12 Dx2 Ex4 Ex4 ©x4 OGx4

o " Sl —- o) = — =%

M4*40 M10735 M6* so MBx40  M6x20 4mm W Smm \}x 13mm

(sto @x20 ®x6 O x3 Wx2 ®x1 ©x2

17mm

®x1 10



et b el i

R e B g e S R e e e

)

(]
‘
|
R AR IS G BT

e —

[ ————

%@

Step 2

oY
©

== e e = = = =

&)
-

———
e

©

ol o
13mm

—— e et |

2@ O
2 ©

L R S SO S o S M o s R S (S Py S e oy e U s N

1)@

© — 2®

Step 1

O

————— -

O
©

°&

o -

&
%

cg

Step 2

olo

13mm
11

2@ O
2 O]

1)@

0 — 2@

Step 1




4mm

® == s
®__

12



4mm

© ve120 |12

D=

13




M6E*80

When you only purchase
frame B , please fix it on the
wall according to page 14.
When you purchase multiple
sets of products, you need to
lock the screws L first and
then fix them on the wall.
Please refer to pages 30 to 34
for assembly.

14



m Remove all screws © and take down the frame.

\ e—

20

@e©

[ G
] t@

___®

[

| _
162

| T
= |@

bl _a-®
9 ES}.___ﬁ-—ﬂrj__?-@ .
=" - -
\ =" |/

@ x10 |

s |

Note: Make sure the blue seal
rim on the nut is facing outward
towards you. You may need to
twist very hard to secure (and if
needed spray WD-40) being that
it's meant to be very tight and
secure for children to climb on!

15




051,
@)
' H

back of wall @

| ———1
l—o: G?__
P o ®
— L
— _I_H; -
: O @ @
o | ®
JI 29 fﬁr:-_a_®
o——1_
e LA ®
® = ——
-, @ o
0 o
O -
S @ B @ hﬁﬁ@
. -
@ ®
@ &= |s0
® = 1

Rocks are
recessed in
- the frame

©

|
I
1
1
I
|
|
I

D

W
; I
ﬁ b9
{
2 9)
= Y
: . E
f::-@}x
(29)
i o JE
g "
(®0) |
(o9
B .
B
Q| |
] |
|
|
gl

Note: Install the climbing board behind
the frame. Pay attention to ensuring
that the countersink holes of the frame
are in the same direction as the
climbing rocks as shown.

16




O eim 12
ek

| 1
X
\

@

\
\
L

VA
\
LTA
v

17




@3x1 47.2in

dx1 47.2in

- ] [
ae® | L@au

@9 x1 47.2in @0 x1 47.2in

@
a

° = J ° o ° |
@D x3 32in @8®x2 29.7in @9x2 29.7in

| =)
@Dx2 169.3in  @2x3 149.6in @Ix2 94.5in @Hx6 2.3in

®x16 ©x12 Ox2 Ex4 Ex4a O©x4 Ox4
[ g__—'_—_—_'—-_.l:\l e
ME*80 MBx40  M6x20 4mm ey 13mm

®x6 ©x3 Wx2 Ox2

18



||||||||||

RS I i ——

e —

®0
©

°F

-

%@

g

Step 2

Step 1

I
ceD | Oeao

13mm

2@ O
2/©

1@ &

@ M8*100

© — 2|®

1111111111

g1 e

@ ;
(5)

-

\7j

A—

- —— -

)
%

© @
®

Step 2

Step 1

olo

13mm

2@ O
2||©

=1 ®

@@2@

19



—— e —
—

B®x2

e el o

Bx2

@

——

|
|
o o Yt ===

s | Oe-e

a8 ]
o [
L]
]
t
i
Ul
, o)

— e —
——

Bx2

LR =
1 T e

20




[ ]

S0

]
T 1

21




—— .

s

M
w
L
|

3
9
~H
|
L)

Wrap the vertical rope once around each pass of

the horizontal

rope in a single knot fashion.

h |
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
1
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
1
—i
I
I
I
I

b
\\w
=
WY

—— - —— -

22



M6*80

When you only purchase
frame | C , please fix it on the
wall according to page 23.
When you purchase multiple
sets of products, you need to
lock the screws L first and
then fix them on the wall.
Please refer to pages 30 to 34
for assembly.

23




A B = = = — =
@x1 47.2in

- .= : e
@ x1 47.2in

= ——
@ x1 47.2in

5 )

@ x1 47.2in
94 .5in

=7

@®x2 29.7in

M7*50 M&*120 M8=100 O
®x16 ©x12 D x2 Ex4 Ex4 Ox4 OGOx4

®e  ©x3 @x2 Ox2 @ x16

24



-

.
|

e

L )

I
I

- -

e e e e e e s

-

- -

@é@

cg

Step 2

Step 1

1
@|le

¥

13mm

G)

1
!
|
!

T1|[®

e — 2/®

C
i

b -~ T

I
I

e ——————

i e e o e o et i e e e e e

- -

[
&)

m )\
()

N
(3)

@0
©®

°F

- ————

———

Step 3

Step 2

PRle)

iﬁﬁmh

2@ O

2

—1][®

0 — 2|i®

25



@,

@

=]

)

—

TR p—

®x2

@ &

26

oo




2

| IS S

27

e
4mm

© MG:I2_0 1 2
@ s




| Screw all the @) nuts loosely
first to get them in their place.

| Then tighten them afterwards.

If some are too tight to begin
with, the other rings will not
]] have room to attach.




Wa” When you only purchase
frame D , please fix it on the
wall according to page 29.
When you purchase multiple
sets of products, you need to
lock the screws L first and
then fix them on the wall.
Please refer to pages 30 to 34
for assembly.




I
/]
/]

i
]

]

When you purchase multiple
sets of products, you need to
lock the screws (L) first and
then fix them on the wall.

30







»
J &6 |

WL )
| |

T 1m

T
T 5
V=)

e

J

1

g ]
N
dole I f——
£l
[y

[ K]

——

I

]

m

l!!/;-]zi "
|

]

i
i

b

|

|

. ———— ‘-—L-

—h
L]

¢

;
@/

Remove the (U and © screws
on product B and take down

the frame B .

32

(5

s

i




@ Mm‘j 20
O
® .

| @ | ]
|© G -——**"’#I::§:F¢I—@'
] |[‘;.'J"'"" ‘ _.....---—"0""'||'
[ o e ¥ f
' x10
; [
I —
| ' Note: Make sure the blue seal
|6 rim on the nut is facing outward
JR— | towards you. You may need to
twist very hard to secure (and if
' ! needed spray WD-40) being that
@ it's meant to be very tight and
| ' secure for children to climb on!
WS

For details, please
refer to Page 16
(Section 08-1).

back of wall

M4*40

30

e

|
oy

4mm

@ .

.-.E_a__,,_,_L__ i
i & i
~ < B
i‘__ _éi
- : & ' Rocks are
—(Dx*30 (, !\ recessed in
—— ..f__ﬁ ', the frame
@
= N :.:
& .
- o JLH
o __ il \ |

33




& K
(o
]
&y o
& =
B
& ——
———
& H:;!
- & 11
h"“”‘"‘aa.:..:_g
‘=‘~==::;-—__\_.__.____=J
O] 6
MEx40  MEx20
© verizo |12 ‘@ 4mm L\ 2‘

34




95.9in

94 .5in




